GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4267
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012

INDIA-USA AGREEMENT IN HIGHER EDUCATION
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Pradhan Shri Nityananda;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and the United States of America (USA) proposes to join hands in ™ setting up top institutes and universities in the
country;,

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of projects that have been approved by India under the above system;
(d) whether these projects would be funded by the USA;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the details of projects that would be set up in Odisha region under the above system?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(DR. SHASHI THAROOR)
(a@): No, Sir.

(b) to (f): Does not arise.
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